

Proskauer Named to Bloomberg Law's 2024 Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Framework

August 19, 2024

NEW YORK, August 19, 2024 - Proskauer, a leading international law firm, is pleased to share that it has been named to the 2024 Diversity, Equity and Inclusion (DEI) Framework from *Bloomberg Law*. The annual list brings together law firms that meet or exceed a rising standard for diversity, equity and inclusion in the field. This is the third time that Proskauer has been recognized by *Bloomberg Law* on its DEI Framework.

Bloomberg Law's DEI Framework looks at six key pillars across the industry: general firm demographics, leadership & talent pipeline, recruitment & retention, business innovation & strategy, marketing and diversity & inclusion in the community and disclosure. Proskauer was noted for its efforts in all categories, with its work in general firm demographics, recruitment & retention, business innovation & strategy and marketing and diversity & inclusion in the community all ranking above the Framework's industry average and/or increasing year-over-year.

To learn more about Proskauer's DEI efforts, click here:

https://www.proskauer.com/diversity

To access Bloomberg Law's 2024 Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Framework, click here: https://assets.bbhub.io/bna/sites/18/2024/07/DEI-Framework-2024-Report-Final.pdf

About Proskauer

The world's leading organizations and global players choose Proskauer to represent them when they need it the most. With 800+ lawyers in key financial centers around the world, we are known for our pragmatic and commercial approach. Proskauer is the place to turn when a matter is complex, innovative and game-changing. We work seamlessly across practices, industries and jurisdictions with asset managers, private equity and venture capital firms, Fortune 500 and FTSE companies, major sports leagues, entertainment industry legends and other industry-redefining companies.